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Name Business Category Member of Leads Sub for… E-Mail Phone

Mandy Anderson Lake Effect Kitchen Catering Thursday Group #5 any group mandy.anderson@lakeeffectkitchen.com 616-935-7229

John Botten FSM - Foundation Systems of MI Contractor Tuesday Group #6 any group john.botten@drymich.com 616-333-9119

Rob Buelow Lakeshore Luxury Cruise Scenic Charters Wednesday Group #2 any group info@lakeshoreluxurycruise.com 616-510-9303

Jody Buttery Love in Action Non-Profit any group jody@loveinactiontricities.org 616-846-2701
Cali Caluza Paradigm Wellness Group Holistic any group cali@paradigmwellnesshealth.com 231-286-5400

Dan Dibble Boer's Transer & Storage Moving & Storage Services Wednesday Group #3 dan@boerstransfer.com 616-994-2956

Michelle Dixon Gem Source Jewelry Repair & Sales Thursday Group #4 info@gemsourcejewelry.com 616-846-4842

Rose Dunlap Gracious Grounds Non-Profit Thursday Group #5 rose@graciousgrounds.org 616-264-4997

Stephanie Herder Spring Lake DDA Downtown Development Authority stefanie@springlakevillage.org

Julie Sanford Studio JSD Jewelry Design Thursday Group #5 juliesanford@charter.net 616-607-2470

James Willison Tri-City Auto Repair Auto Repair Wednesday Group #3 tricityauto6@gmail.com 616-842-7240

Sue Zeiler Mary Kay Sales Skincare/Makeup Thursday Group #5 any group suezeiler@protonmail.com 248-549-3946

Margot VanOordt Mosaic Counseling Non-Profit any group margot@mosaiccounseling.com 616.842.9160 x 109

Sub·sti·tute Noun – a person acting or serving in place of another. 
Subbing in other leads groups is a great opportunity to network and grow your list of contacts. As a courtesy to your leads group members, when obtaining a sub or if you are asked to sub, please be sensitive to the individuals 
in the group. As a sub, if your category is already represented or filled, please be aware that the “ask” or 60 second commercial does not conflict with a member of the group.
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